
ET 

Decision No . 

. 
BE.F'ORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COrt¥llSSION OF TI£ STATE OF CJI.LIFGrlNlh 

In the Matter of the Application of 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO£i.PANY 1 

a corporation, and KTTV INC., a cor­
poration, for an Order of the Public 
Utilities Commission authorizing 
Applicant SOUTHERN CA1IFOR~IA EDISON 
CO~~ANY to enter into a special 
agreement with KTTV INC. 

Application No. 30231 
(First Supplemental) 

OPINION AND ORDER ON Fll1.ST SUPPL&"viENThL APPLICATION 

By this first supplemental application Southern California 

Edison Company requests authority to enter into and carry out the 

terms of a supplemental and amendin~ agreemen1; dated January 21, 

1955 with KTTV Inc. A copy of the agreement marke d Exhibit "Itt is 

attached to this application. 

This agreement further amends a supplemental and amending 

agreement dat ed September 22, 1953, the latte::, having been authorized 

by Decision No. 49320, dated November 10, 1953, in Application 

No. 34816. Under the afore-ment ioned supplemtm tal and amending 

agreement, a,plicant presently supplies 130 kva of capacity for 

consumer's television transmitting station and le kva of capacity 

for lighting at said station located on Moun't WiJ.son, California. 

The application shows that consumer T s demand for electric energy 

is substantially increasing, and this supplemEmtal and amending 

agreeme:'l.t provides that applicant will increa~;e facilities from 

130 to 236 kva of capacity to serve consumer's transmitter station 

and doe 5 not provide for any change in the lighting capacity. 

Said supplemental agreement also prc,vides that if the 

furnishing of electric energy and serviceto:consumer should be 

discontinued for any reason prior to the end of the expiration of 

36 months from the effective service date, consumer agrees to pay 

-1-



A-30231 ET • • 
applicant the sum of $1,869.8), which is deemed to be the inst.a1la-~ 

tion and removal cos t of the equipment heretofore ins'ealled and tJ::e 

additional equipment and facilities necessary to provide the 

. additional service under this supplemental agreement. 

The agreement provides that consumer shall pay applicant 

for all electric service furnished at the rates and under the terms 

and conditions set forth in applican~ts tariff Schedule A-7 for 

power service and Schedule A-6 fer l:Lghting service as said schedules 

now exist or as they may hereafter be modified or superseded. 

The agreement is to continue in effect until terminated by_ 

consumer's giving applicant not less than 30 days' written notice 

of its intention to terminate; however, since it is necessary for 

applicant to use certain public lands of the United States in con­

structing, operating, and maintaining certain facilities necessary 

for the furnishing of service to consumer, and since the permit for 

use of such governmental land as issued by the supervisor of the 

Ar~eles National Forest expires on April 17, 1963, the agreement 

provides that it shall not continue beyond the expiration or sooner:­

termination or cancellation of said permit or any extension or 

renewal of said permit or of any new permit that may be issued to r 

Edison upon the expiration of the present per~t. 

The supplemental agreement provides that it shall be 

subject at all times to such changes or modifications by tr~s 

Commission as said Commi,ssion may from time to time direct in the 

exercise of its ,jurisdiction and that it shall not become effective 

until authorized by this Commission. 

Except as supplemented and amended by this agreement; 

the original agreement dated February 16, 1949, as heretofore 

supplemented and amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

-2-



A-3023l ET e 

The Commissi on having, considered the aoove·-ent1 tled. 

application and being of the opir.ion that the application should be 

granted and that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary, 

therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Edison 

Company be and it is authorized! to carrJ' out the terms of that 

certain supplemental and amending agreement ,'lith KTTV Inc. dated 

Janudry 21, 1955, a copy of which is marked Exhibit "I" and cLttached. 

to the application, to render the service therein specified fmd to 

charge and collect the rates stated therein. 

I'r . IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Southern California 

Edison Company shall file wlth this Commission a statement showing 

the date on which service under the amended agreement was first 

rendered and s1,;(bscquently, shall file a statement promptly after 

termination, showing the date when said agreement was terminated~ 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 
0" ; '~ '-U' Dated at __ :5_<lI!_""_:::_t:J_c",_::;C_O ___ l California, this ... /,..) day 

\.-. 7 /) ) of l:_ .. · '·,.(t .. /t-.·r-,~ 

Commissioners 


